PROCESS PLANT&PIPELINES&TECHNICAL INFORMATION
2010 www.bomex-hk.com
PROCESS PLANT&PIPELINES&TECHNICAL INFORMATION
2010www.bomex-hk.com
Borosilicate glass 3.3 has excellent property and characteristics.
First,	it	has	thermo	stability	due	to	low	coefficient	of	linear	thermal	expansion	and	thus
a high resistance against temperature changes up to 120℃, the maximum working
temperature 400℃.

With the development of corrosion-resistant design and bio-pharmaceutical industry, conical
joints have been replaced by spherical ground joints both at home and abroad. Spherical
ground joints are developed by Bomex based on foreign corrosion-resistant glass units. The
spherical ground joints are connected with each other through the ball and socket joints.±30
tolerance is allowed on each end of the tubings and no leakage occurs. This can guarantee
the assembly without any stress. A slope is allowed for the standby tubings, which is more
convenient for installation. There is no need for any further special components.
* DN100/DN150 spherical ground joint are under testing
2-8
TYPES AND DIMENSIONS OF GROUND JOINTS
PROCESS PLANT&PIPELINES&TECHNICAL INFORMATION
2010www.bomex-hk.com
DN D L
mm
CAT. NO.
25 1” 100 QGD-25/100C
40 1.5” 100 QGD-40/100C
50 2” 100 QGD-50/100C
80 3” 150 QGD-80/150C
100* 4” 150 QGD-100/150C
Pipe Sections  Type D
DN D L
mm
CAT. NO.
25 1” 100 QGD-25/100D
40 1.5” 100 QGD-40/100D
50 2” 100 QGD-50/100D
80 3” 150 QGD-80/150D
100* 4” 150 QGD-100/150D
Pipe Sections  Type C
* DN100 are now plane joints; ball and socket joints are now under test.
Compared with conical joints, spherical ground joints have the following advantages:
■	 Thermosetting resin inserts are used for spherical ground joints, thus raising high